Date
12/19/2022

12/19/2022
12/19/2022
12/19/2022
12/19/2022
12/19/2022
12/19/2022

12/20/2022
12/20/2022
12/20/2022
12/20/2022
12/20/2022
12/20/2022

12/21/2022
12/21/2022
12/21/2022
12/21/2022
12/22/2022
12/22/2022
12/22/2022
12/22/2022
12/22/2022
12/22/2022

12/23/2022
12/23/2022
12/23/2022

12/23/2022
12/23/2022
12/24/2022

12/24/2022
12/24/2022

Time
03:47
06:52
06:58
07:22
08:05
09:26
12:15

08:47
13:11
14:08
14:24
15:47
19:04

07:11
14:18
15:25
23:11
02:41
14:00
1407
14:28
15:40
21:17

02:43
04:23
17:24

19:09
20:39
01:09

05:50
09:55

Incident Type
THEFT FROM AUTO

STOLEN VEH
STOLEN VEH
VANDALISM

THEFT FROM AUTO
THEFT FROM AUTO
ARMED PERSON

SUICIDE
VANDALISM

THEFT FROM AUTO
ASSAULT REPORT
FRAUD

BREAK IN REPORT

STOLEN VEH
THEFT REPORT
THEFT REPORT
FRAUD

THEFT FROM AUTO
VANDALISM

THEFT REPORT
FRAUD

THEFT FROM AUTO

CIT ROBBERY REPORT

SUSPICIOUS AUTO
THEFT FROM AUTO
SHOPLIFTING

THEFT REPORT
THEFT FROM AUTO
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

STOLEN VEH
THEFT FROM AUTO

Created By:

Location
6000 Springhill Dr

7300 Morrison Dr
9000 Breezewood Ter
7500 Hanover Pkwy
6900 Hanover Pkwy
5900 Cherrywood Ter
7600 Greenbelt Rd Eb

11 Greenbelt Lake Trl
7400 Greenbelt Rd Eb
6000 Springhill Dr
6000 Springhill Dr
9300 Edmonston Rd
6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb

6100 Breezewood Ct
5800 Cherrywood Ln
5300 N Center Dr

Unit Ridge Rd Apt B
9100 Edmonston Ter
7800 Mandan Rd

5900 Greenbelt Rd Wb
Unit Laurel Hill Rd
9100 Edmonston Rd
28 Crescent Rd

Greenbelt Rd Eb / Kenilworth Ave Nb
7900 Greenbury Dr
7400 Greenbelt Rd Eb

5200 Stream Bank Ln
7700 Greenbrook Dr
5700 Greenbelt Metro Dr

6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb
6900 Hanover Pkwy

Narrative

GB2
GB3
GB2
GB3
GB3
GB2
GB3

GB1
GB3
GB2
GB2
GB2
GB2

GB2
GB2
GB2
GB1
GB2
GB3
GB2
GB1
GB2
GB1

GB2
GB3
GB3

GB2
GB3
GB2

GB2
GB3

All four wheels stolen from 2021 Toyota RAV4.

2018 Silver Hyundai Elantra (MD plate: 4DF4184) stolen.
2013 white Ford Econoline (MD plate: 1BX0621) stolen.
Brick front business sign destroyed by a car.

License plate stolen.

Steering wheel airbag stolen from 2019 Honda Civic.

Employee reported customer brandished a firearm, officers responded and searched the customer, but did not locate a firearm.

Mental health emergency at Buddy Attick Park.

Front passenger window broken, nothing taken.

Steering wheel airbag stolen from 2016 Honda Civic.

Fight between 10-year-old boys. School notified for follow-up.
EBT fraud.

Reporting party noticed smudges in wet paint, believes someone was in the store without permission. Nothing taken.

2020 Honda CRV (MD plate: 2EM6636) stolen.

Package theft.

Six package thefts.

Wire fraud.

Al four tires stolen from 2020 Honda Accord.

Residence window broken.

Commercial theft.

EBT fraud.

Rear right passenger side window broken, personal property stolen.

On December 22, 2022 at 9:17 pm, officers responded to 28 Crescent Rd for a cutting. Two people sustained minor injuries, and
the suspect ran from the location prior to officers arrival. The suspect is described as a tall black man wearing a black jacket, light-
colored shirt and blue jeans. After further investigation, it was determined this was not a random event. A dispute inside a
residence over property resulted in a fight in which two people were injured, a bladed weapon was present but none of the minor
injuries were caused by the blade. The suspect took the victims’ property and ran from the residence. Officers searched the area
but did not locate the suspect. This is an active and open investigation.

DUI Arrest.
Rear passenger window broken, personal property stolen.

Commercial theft.

Package theft.
Car rummaged through, no signs of forced entry.

Adult woman arrested after refusing to leave Metro station and damaging police cruiser by swinging a belt at officers, leaving the
cruiser scratched and dented.
2008 BMW 328l (MD plate: 8FD1771) stolen.

Driver side rear tire stolen from 2019 Ford Explorer.

Executed on:



12/24/2022

12/24/2022

12/24/2022
12/24/2022
12/24/2022
12/24/2022
12/24/2022
12/24/2022
12/25/2022

12/25/2022
12/25/2022

12/25/2022

10:26

11:30

13:34
13:37
17:19
18:17
20:47
23:35
02:09

08:27
13:17

17:51

STOLEN VEH
STOLEN VEH

THEFT FROM AUTO
FOUND

THEFT REPORT
THEFT REPORT
MISSING PERSON
STOLEN VEH

T - Traffic Stop

STOLEN VEH
SHOOTING

THEFT FROM AUTO

7800 Mandan Rd

6000 Springhill Dr

5900 Springhill Dr

7400 Greenbelt Rd Eb

9000 Breezewood Ter

7500 Greenbelt Rd Eb

7800 Lakecrest Dr

200 Lakeside Dr

Kenilworth Ave Nb / Cap Belt Il A Hwy Sb
7700 Hanover Pkwy

9000 Breezewood Ter

6000 Springhill Dr

GB3

GB2

GB2
GB3
GB2
GB3
GB1
GB1
GB2

GB3
GB2

GB2

GB1 - Greenbelt Center, GB2 - Greenbelt East, GB3 - Greenbelt West

Created By:

2020 Hyundai Elantra stolen, later located by PGPD in Laurel, MD with no damage and released back to owner.
2007 Honda Accord (MD plate: 4FA3934) stolen.

Rear window broken, personal property stolen.

Found license plate stolen out of Fairfax County, VA.
Package theft.

Commercial theft.

Juvenile reported missing, located the following day.
Blue 2016 Hyandai Elantra (MD plate: 5CF1365) stolen.
DUI Arrest.

2013 Kia Forte had ignition damaged, no signs of forced entry.

On December 25, 2022 at approximately 1:17 pm, Greenbelt Police officers responded to the 9000 block of Breezewood Ter for
the report of gunshots and found evidence a shooting. Then, at 1:51 pm, a 15-year-old male arrived at a local hospital with a

gunshot wound. During the initial investigation, it was determined the victim was injured during the Breezewood
this time, it appears the injury is non-life-threatening.

Front passenger side window broken, vehicle rummaged through.

Ter incident. At
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