Date	Time	Incident Type	Location	Beat	Narrative
12/19/2022	03:47	THEFT FROM AUTO	6000 Springhill Dr	GB2	All four wheels stolen from 2021 Toyota RAV4.
12/19/2022	06:52	STOLEN VEH	7300 Morrison Dr	GB3	2018 Silver Hyundai Elantra (MD plate: 4DF4184) stolen.
12/19/2022	06:58	STOLEN VEH	9000 Breezewood Ter	GB2	2013 white Ford Econoline (MD plate: 1BX0621) stolen.
12/19/2022	07:22	VANDALISM	7500 Hanover Pkwy	GB3	Brick front business sign destroyed by a car.
12/19/2022	08:05	THEFT FROM AUTO	6900 Hanover Pkwy	GB3	License plate stolen.
12/19/2022	09:26	THEFT FROM AUTO	5900 Cherrywood Ter	GB2	Steering wheel airbag stolen from 2019 Honda Civic.
12/19/2022	12:15	ARMED PERSON	7600 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	Employee reported customer brandished a firearm, officers responded and searched the customer, but did not locate a firearm.
12/20/2022	08:47	SUICIDE	11 Greenbelt Lake Trl	GB1	Mental health emergency at Buddy Attick Park.
12/20/2022	13:11	VANDALISM	7400 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	Front passenger window broken, nothing taken.
12/20/2022	14:08	THEFT FROM AUTO	6000 Springhill Dr	GB2	Steering wheel airbag stolen from 2016 Honda Civic.
12/20/2022	14:24	ASSAULT REPORT	6000 Springhill Dr	GB2	Fight between 10-year-old boys. School notified for follow-up.
12/20/2022	15:47	FRAUD	9300 Edmonston Rd	GB2	EBT fraud.
12/20/2022	19:04	BREAK IN REPORT	6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Reporting party noticed smudges in wet paint, believes someone was in the store without permission. Nothing taken.
12/21/2022	07:11	STOLEN VEH	6100 Breezewood Ct	GB2	2020 Honda CRV (MD plate: 2EM6636) stolen.
12/21/2022	14:18	THEFT REPORT	5800 Cherrywood Ln	GB2	Package theft.
12/21/2022	15:25	THEFT REPORT	5300 N Center Dr	GB2	Six package thefts.
12/21/2022	23:11	FRAUD	Unit Ridge Rd Apt B	GB1	Wire fraud.
12/22/2022	02:41	THEFT FROM AUTO	9100 Edmonston Ter	GB2	All four tires stolen from 2020 Honda Accord.
12/22/2022	14:00	VANDALISM	7800 Mandan Rd	GB3	Residence window broken.
12/22/2022	14:07	THEFT REPORT	5900 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Commercial theft.
12/22/2022	14:28	FRAUD	Unit Laurel Hill Rd	GB1	EBT fraud.
12/22/2022	15:40	THEFT FROM AUTO	9100 Edmonston Rd	GB2	Rear right passenger side window broken, personal property stolen.
12/22/2022	21:17	CIT ROBBERY REPORT	28 Crescent Rd	GB1	On December 22, 2022 at 9:17 pm, officers responded to 28 Crescent Rd for a cutting. Two people sustained minor injuries, and the suspect ran from the location prior to officers arrival. The suspect is described as a tall black man wearing a black jacket, light-colored shirt and blue jeans. After further investigation, it was determined this was not a random event. A dispute inside a residence over property resulted in a fight in which two people were injured, a bladed weapon was present but none of the minor injuries were caused by the blade. The suspect took the victims' property and ran from the residence. Officers searched the area but did not locate the suspect. This is an active and open investigation.
12/23/2022	02:43	SUSPICIOUS AUTO	Greenbelt Rd Eb / Kenilworth Ave Nb	GB2	DUI Arrest.
12/23/2022	04:23	THEFT FROM AUTO	7900 Greenbury Dr	GB3	Rear passenger window broken, personal property stolen.
12/23/2022	17:24	SHOPLIFTING	7400 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	Commercial theft.
12/23/2022	19:09	THEFT REPORT	5200 Stream Bank Ln	GB2	Package theft.
12/23/2022	20:39	THEFT FROM AUTO	7700 Greenbrook Dr	GB3	Car rummaged through, no signs of forced entry.
12/24/2022	01:09	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	5700 Greenbelt Metro Dr	GB2	Adult woman arrested after refusing to leave Metro station and damaging police cruiser by swinging a belt at officers, leaving the
12/24/2022	05:50	STOLEN VEH	6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	cruiser scratched and dented. 2008 BMW 328I (MD plate: 8FD1771) stolen.
12/24/2022	09:55	THEFT FROM AUTO	6900 Hanover Pkwy	GB3	Driver side rear tire stolen from 2019 Ford Explorer.

Created By:

12/24/2022	10:26	STOLEN VEH	7800 Mandan Rd	GB3	2020 Hyundai Elantra stolen, later located by PGPD in Laurel, MD with no damage and released back to owner.
12/24/2022	11:30	STOLEN VEH	6000 Springhill Dr	GB2	2007 Honda Accord (MD plate: 4FA3934) stolen.
12/24/2022	13:34	THEFT FROM AUTO	5900 Springhill Dr	GB2	Rear window broken, personal property stolen.
12/24/2022	13:37	FOUND	7400 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	Found license plate stolen out of Fairfax County, VA.
12/24/2022	17:19	THEFT REPORT	9000 Breezewood Ter	GB2	Package theft.
12/24/2022	18:17	THEFT REPORT	7500 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	Commercial theft.
12/24/2022	20:47	MISSING PERSON	7800 Lakecrest Dr	GB1	Juvenile reported missing, located the following day.
12/24/2022	23:35	STOLEN VEH	200 Lakeside Dr	GB1	Blue 2016 Hyandai Elantra (MD plate: 5CF1365) stolen.
12/25/2022	02:09	T - Traffic Stop	Kenilworth Ave Nb / Cap Belt II A Hwy Sb	GB2	DUI Arrest.
12/25/2022	08:27	STOLEN VEH	7700 Hanover Pkwy	GB3	2013 Kia Forte had ignition damaged, no signs of forced entry.
12/25/2022	13:17	SHOOTING	9000 Breezewood Ter	GB2	On December 25, 2022 at approximately 1:17 pm, Greenbelt Police officers responded to the 9000 block of Breezewood Ter for the report of gunshots and found evidence a shooting. Then, at 1:51 pm, a 15-year-old male arrived at a local hospital with a gunshot wound. During the initial investigation, it was determined the victim was injured during the Breezewood Ter incident. At this time, it appears the injury is non-life-threatening.
12/25/2022	17:51	THEFT FROM AUTO	6000 Springhill Dr	GB2	Front passenger side window broken, vehicle rummaged through.

GB1 - Greenbelt Center, GB2 - Greenbelt East, GB3 - Greenbelt West